e-mail: info@omega.com
User�s Guide
DFG81 AND DFG82
Mechanical Force Gauges
Servicing North America:
USA: One Omega Drive, Box 4047
ISO 9001 Certified Stamford, CT 06907-0047

Peak Mode: the Peak Switch is ON and the gauge will retain highest reading taken which will not
change until a higher value is measured.Turn the Peak Switch OFF to zero the gauge and turn it
ON again to measure Peak values.
Tension measuring shaft
Peak switch
This switch activates or clears
peak hold reading.
Tare ring
Compression measuring shaft
ON
Pounds Kilograms Newtons
Model Capacity Model Capacity Model Capacity
(Resolution) (Resolution) (Resolution)
DFG81-2 2 lb (0.02 lb) DFG81-1 KG 1 kg (10 g) DFG81-10 N 10 N (0.1 N)
DFG81-5 5 lb (0.05 lb) DFG81-2 KG 2 kg (20 g) DFG81-20 N 20 N (0.2 N)
DFG81-10 10 lb (0.1 lb) DFG81-3 KG 3 kg (25 g) DFG81-30 N 30 N (0.25N)
DFG81-20 20 lb (0.2 lb) DFG81-5 KG 5 kg (50 g) DFG81-50 N 50 N (0.5 N)
DFG81-10 KG 10 kg (100 g) DFG81-100 N 100 N (1 N)
DFG81-30 30 lb (0.25 lb) DFG81-20 KG 20 kg (200 g) DFG81-200 N 200 N (2 N)
DFG81-50 50 lb (0.5 lb) DFG81-30 KG 30 kg (250 g) DFG81-300 N 300 N (2.5 N)
DFG81-100 100 lb (1 lb) DFG81-50 KG 50 kg (500 g) DFG81-500 N 500 N (5 N)
DFG81 Ranges (Resolution)  Accuracy: DFG81 ±0.3% F.S.
DFG82 Ranges (Resolution)  Accuracy: DFG82±0.1% F.S.
Pounds Kilograms Newtons
Overload capacity: 165 lbs. for all ranges      Stroke: 10 mm F.S.
Overload capacity: 165 lbs. for all ranges      Stroke: 10mm F.S.
Model Capacity Model Capacity Model Capacity
(Resolution) (Resolution) (resolution)
DFG82-2 2 lb (0.01 lb) DFG82-1 KG 1 kg (5 g) DFG82-10 N 10 N (0.05 N)
DFG82-5 5 lb (0.025 lb) DFG82-2 KG 2 kg (10 g) DFG82-20 N 20 N (0.1 N)
DFG82-10 10 lb (0.05 lb) DFG82-3 KG 3 kg (20 g) DFG82-30 N 30 N (0.2 N)
DFG82-20 20 lb (0.1 lb) DFG82-5 KG 5 kg (25 g) DFG82-50 N 50 N (0.25 N)
DFG82-10 KG 10 kg (50 g) DFG82-100 N 100 N (0.5 N)
DFG82-30 30 lb (0.2 lb) DFG82-20 KG 20 kg (100 g) DFG82-200 N 200 N (1 N)
DFG82-50 50 lb (0.25 lb) DFG82-30 KG 30 kg (200 g) DFG82-300 N 300 N (2 N)
DFG82-100 100 lb (0.5 lb) DFG82-50 KG 50 kg (250 g) DFG82-500 N 500 N (2.5 N)
Dimensions
When installing be sure to
keep the depth to 8mm
WARRANTY/DISCLAIMER